




Passion for packaging



KlearCup

Trendy&friendly PET cups

A close-up photograph of a hand holding a glass of beer. The background is a soft, out-of-focus bokeh of warm, golden lights, suggesting an indoor setting like a bar or restaurant. The hand is positioned in the lower-left quadrant, reaching towards the center. The glass is partially filled with a golden beer and has a white head of foam. Another glass is visible on the right side of the frame.

Alla salute della gente.
Alla salute
dell'ambiente.

**Here's to people's health.
Here's to the health of environment.**

Nowadays, new life styles promote new opportunities for on-the-go consumption and the most modern and dynamic consumers seek convenience.

ILIP responds with KlearCup, a product line that reinvents and supersedes the very notion of cup. KlearCup is ideal for beer and all types of beverage, and, thanks to lids, it easily converts into a practical and easy-to-handle Walkie Cup for milkshakes, frappes, smoothies, yogurt, desserts and fruit, whether whole or diced.

Modular, unbreakable and recyclable: to your health!

**A la salud de la gente.
A la salud del medio ambiente.**

Hoy en día, la movilidad introduce nuevas ocasiones de consumo "on-the-go" y los consumidores más modernos y dinámicos buscan sencillez y comodidad de uso. ILIP responde con KlearCup, la línea que reinventa y supera el concepto del vaso. KlearCup es ideal para la cerveza y para cualquier tipo de bebida y, gracias a las tapas, se transforma fácilmente en una Walkie Cup fácil y manejable para batidos, frappé, smoothie, yogures, postres y fruta entera o cortada.

Componible, irrompible y reciclable: ¡a la salud!



Oggi la mobilità introduce nuove occasioni di consumo "on-the-go" e i consumatori più moderni e dinamici cercano semplicità e comodità d'uso. ILIP risponde con KlearCup, la linea che reinventa e supera il concetto di bicchiere. KlearCup è ideale per la birra e per tutti i tipi di bevande e, grazie a coperchi, si trasforma facilmente in un pratico e maneggevole Walkie Cup per frullati, frappé, smoothie, yogurt, dessert e frutta intera o in pezzi. Componibile, infrangibile e riciclabile: alla salute!





Bicchieri - Cups - Vasos



KC2001TCE	60869		Ø78 h78	5,5	200		0,21 BRIM		1	1000	30	PET	
KC20050TCE	60880	78870	Ø78 h78	5,5	200		0,21 BRIM		50	25	30	PET	



KC2501TCE	60900		Ø78 h88	5,5	250	0,2	0,21		1	1000	30	PET	
KC25050TCE	60882	78887	Ø78 h88	5,5	250	0,2	0,21		50	25	30	PET	



KlearCup è personalizzabile per favorire la brand awareness.

KlearCup can be customised to promote brand awareness.

KlearCup se puede personalizar para favorecer la brand awareness.





























80015110



Bicchieri - Cups - Vasos

	KC30050TCE	60883	78894	Ø78 h105	6,5	300	0,2 0,25	0,2 l FOAM 0,25 l		50	25	30	PET	
	KC35050TCET	61223	93774	Ø78 h125	7,5	350	0,3	0,3 l		50	25	30	PET	
	KC35050TCE	60884	78900	Ø85 h100	8,5	350	0,25	0,25 l FOAM		50	20	30	PET	
	KC40020TCE	60886	81436	Ø85 h115	8,5	400	0,3	0,3 l FOAM		20	40	30	PET	
	KC40050TCE	60885	78917	Ø85 h115	8,5	400	0,3	0,3 l FOAM		50	20	30	PET	
	KC50050TCE	60887	78924	Ø85 h141	9,5	500	0,4	0,4 l		50	20	30	PET	
	KC57550TCE	60889	78948	Ø95 h135	12,0	575	0,4	0,4 l FOAM		50	16	30	PET	
	KC65050TCE	60890	78955	Ø95 h150	12,0	650	0,5	0,5 l FOAM		50	16	30	PET	

* Contattare il back office commerciale di riferimento per ulteriori informazioni sulla certificazione CE della tacca di misura

* Contact your sales back office for further information on the CE certification of the measurement mark



Combina bicchieri
e coperchi di diverse
dimensioni.

Bicchieri
più coperchio
uguale Walkie Cup.



KlearCup è più di un prodotto, è un concetto. Un bicchiere in diversi formati a cui abbinare, a seconda del contenuto, coperchi piatti o a cupola, con o senza foro per cannuccia. Bar, birrerie, gelaterie, yogurterie, frutterie, frullaterie, catering, chioschi all'aperto e gastronomie: a ciascuno il suo KlearCup.

Combine different size cups and lids.

Combina vasos y tapas de varias dimensiones.



Cup + lid = Walkie Cup.

KlearCup is more than a product, it's a concept. A cup available in various sizes, which, depending on the content, can use flat or dome-shaped lids, with and without a straw hole. Cafés, pubs, ice cream parlours, yogurterias, fruit-salad and juice shops, milkshake bars, catering services, street-food stands and delicatessens: to each his own KlearCup.

Vaso más tapa igual Walkie Cup.

KlearCup es más que un producto, es un concepto. Un vaso con varios tamaños para combinar, en función del contenido, tapas planas o en forma de cúpula, con o sin agujero para la pajita. Bares, cervecerías, heladerías, yogurterías, fruterías, catering, quioscos al aire libre y gastronomías: a cada uno su KlearCup.





Coperchi - Lids - Tapas

	KCC78FL	60864	81252	Ø78 h8	2,1			50	25	28	PET	
	KCC78DM	60863	81238	Ø78 h39	2,2			50	25	28	PET	
	KCC78DMSF	61121	90315	Ø78 h39	2,2			50	25	28	PET	
	KCC85FL	60903	81481	Ø85 h8	2,3			50	20	36	PET	
	KCC85DM	60865	81276	Ø85 h42	2,9			50	20	36	PET	
	KCC85DMSF	61115	90414	Ø85 h42	2,9			50	20	36	PET	
	KCC95FL	60868	81313	Ø95 h8	3,1			50	16	28	PET	
	KCC95DM	60867	81290	Ø95 h44	3,4			50	16	28	PET	
	KCC95DMSF	61120	90292	Ø95 h44	3,4			50	16	28	PET	

Marchatura dei bicchieri monouso.

Il Regolamento di esecuzione UE 2020/2151 che si applica a decorrere dal 3 luglio 2021, prevede una marcatura armonizzata per i bicchieri monouso costituiti in tutto o in parte di plastica o bioplastica. Il Regolamento si applica quindi anche ai bicchieri in cartoncino accoppiato con plastica o bioplastica. Ai sensi dell'articolo 7 della direttiva UE 2019/904 devono recare sul prodotto stesso una marcatura in caratteri grandi, chiaramente leggibili e indelebili e nella lingua dello Stato membro in cui il bicchiere viene immesso sul mercato, al fine di comunicare al consumatore le informazioni sulla presenza di plastica nel prodotto, le modalità sulla corretta gestione del rifiuto e le forme di smaltimento da evitare.



Marking of disposable cups.

The EU Implementing Regulation 2020/2151 which applies from 3 July 2021, provides for a harmonized marking of disposable cups, made in whole or in part of plastic or bioplastic. The Regulation therefore also applies to coated cardboard cups with plastic or bioplastic. Pursuant to Article 7 of EU Directive 2019/904, they must bear on the product itself a marking in large, clearly legible and indelible characters and in the language of the Member State in which the cup is placed on the market, in order to inform the consumer about the presence of plastic in the product, the procedures for correct waste management and the forms of disposal to be avoided.





Come PET
non c'è nessuno.

Per Klearcup abbiamo scelto il PET, perché la sua trasparenza e brillantezza rendono il contenuto indiscusso protagonista. Ma anche per offrirti un materiale infrangibile, di qualità premium, resistente e versatile, ideale per stare a contatto con cibi freschi. Il PET nasce infatti per preservare la purezza dell'acqua minerale ed è il materiale plastico più ampiamente riciclato.



PET is unsurpassed.

For KlearCup we selected PET because its transparency and shine made the content the undiscussed protagonist. Besides, we wanted to offer you an unbreakable, premium quality, sturdy and versatile material, ideally suited to come into contact with fresh foods. PET has been developed to maintain the purity of mineral water and is the most widely recycled of all plastic materials.

No hay nada como el PET.

Para Klearcup hemos elegido el PET, porque su transparencia y brillo hacen que el contenido sea el protagonista indiscutible. Pero también para ofrecerte un material irrompible, de máxima calidad, resistente y versátil, ideal para estar en contacto con los alimentos frescos. De hecho, el PET nace para conservar la pureza del agua mineral y es el material plástico que más se recicla.



Per noi la parola *sostenibilità* comincia con tre erre.

Ridurre

l'uso di materie plastiche diminuendo spessore e peso degli imballaggi senza comprometterne le performance. Ridurre lo spreco alimentare migliorando la shelf life degli alimenti.

Riciclare

la materia prima plastica post-consumo e trasformarla in nuovi imballaggi in R-PET significa pensare in ottica di economia circolare. Abbiamo integrato verticalmente la nostra supply chain in un sistema circolare chiuso.

Risorse rinnovabili

come, ad esempio, le bioplastiche sono valide alternative ai polimeri fossili. Per questo motivo molti prodotti del nostro assortimento sono realizzati in PLA.

In our minds the term sustainability begins with three "Rs".

Reduce

the use of plastic by reducing the thickness and weight of the packaging without undermining its performance. Reduce food waste by extending the shelf-life of food products.

Recycle

post-consumer plastic, and convert it into new R-PET packing solutions, means thinking in a perspective of a circular economy. Thanks to our vertically integrated supply chain, we work in a real closed loop system.

Renewable resources

bioplastics are a valid alternative to fossil polymers. For this reason, many products in our assortment are made from PLA.

Para nosotros, la palabra sostenibilidad empieza con tres erres.

Reducir

el uso de materias plásticas disminuyendo el espesor y el peso de los embalajes sin comprometer sus prestaciones. Reducir el derroche alimentario mejorando la shelf life de los alimentos.

Reciclar

la materia prima plástica posconsumo y transformarla en nuevos embalajes de R-PET significa pensar en una óptica de economía circular. Hemos integrado verticalmente nuestra cadena de suministro en un sistema circular cerrado.

Los recursos renovables

como los bioplásticos constituyen unas alternativas válidas a los polímeros fósiles. Por este motivo, muchos productos de nuestra gama están realizados con PLA.



Ilip per l'Ambiente & CSR

(Responsabilità Sociale d'Impresa)

Oltre alla nostra politica sulla sostenibilità ambientale dei nostri prodotti **basata sulle 3R**, ILIP lancia un nuovo Piano di Sostenibilità Aziendale e Politiche CSR, considerando il concetto di sostenibilità nella sua accezione più ampia, che comprende non solo quella ambientale ma anche quella economica e sociale e traendo ispirazione dai **17 Obiettivi di sviluppo sostenibile** (SDG - Sustainability Development Goals) redatti dalle Nazioni Unite. Per approfondire visita la pagina SOSTENIBILITÀ del nostro sito www.ilip.it



ILIP FOR THE ENVIRONMENT & CSR

(Corporate Social Responsibility)

In addition to the environmental sustainability policy we adopt in regard to our products, based on the **concept of the 3Rs**, ILIP now launches a new Corporate Sustainability Plan and CSR Policies, considering the concept of sustainability in its broadest sense, which includes not only environmental sustainability, but also social and economic sustainability, and drawing inspiration from the **17 Sustainable Development Goals** (SDGs) prepared by the United Nations. To learn more, visit the SUSTAINABILITY page of our website www.ilip.it



ILIP POR EL MEDIO AMBIENTE Y RSC

(Responsabilidad Social Corporativa)

Como complemento a nuestra política de sostenibilidad medioambiental de productos, **basada en las 3R**, ILIP presenta sus políticas de RSC y un nuevo plan de sostenibilidad corporativa, considerando el concepto de sostenibilidad en su más amplia acepción (que comprende no solo la dimensión medioambiental, sino también la económica y la social) e inspirándonos en la lista de **17 objetivos de desarrollo sostenible** elaborada por las Naciones Unidas. Para obtener más información, visite la página de SOSTENIBILIDAD de nuestro sitio web www.ilip.it



Tre business unit. La stessa qualità.



Passion for packaging

Three business units. The same quality.

Tres unidades de negocio. La misma calidad.



Food Service Packaging

Varie linee di stoviglie monouso e imballaggi per gastronomia in plastica, bioplastica e in **materiale rinnovabile e compostabile** per tutti i gusti e tutte le occasioni.

Different lines of disposable tableware and packaging solutions for deli and convenience food made from plastic, bioplastic as well as from **renewable and compostable materials** for everyone and for every occasion.

Varias líneas de vajillas desechables y de embalajes para gastronomía de plástico, bioplástico y **de material compostable y renovable** para todos los gustos y todas las ocasiones.

Fresh Produce Packaging

Imballaggi sostenibili progettati per proteggere, valorizzare e preservare la freschezza delle infinite varietà di frutti e ortaggi.

Sustainable packaging solutions designed to protect, enhance and preserve the freshness of an infinite variety of fruit and vegetable.

Embalajes sostenibles proyectados para proteger, valorizar y conservar la frescura de las infinitas variedades de frutas y hortalizas.

Fresh Food Packaging

Un'ampia gamma di vassoi termosaldabili di nuova generazione per mantenere la freschezza e per migliorare logistica, presentazione e durata del fresh food.

A wide range of a new generation of heat sealable trays to preserve freshness and make for better logistics, presentation and shelf-life of fresh food.

Una amplia gama de bandejas termosellables de nueva generación para mantener la frescura y para mejorar la logística, la presentación y la vida de los alimentos frescos.

Legenda / Key / Clave

 REF.	Referenza Item Artículo	 SAP CODE	Codice SAP SAP code Código SAP	 80015110	Codice EAN Bar code Código EAN		Dimensioni mm Size mm Dimensiones mm
	Peso nominale Nominal weight Peso nominal		Capacità al bordo Total capacity Capacidad total		Capacità alla tacca Capacity mark Capacidad en nivel		Tipologia di foro per cannucchia Type of straw hole Tipo de agujero para pajita
	Colore Colour Color		Pezzi per confezione Pieces per sleeve Unidades por bolsa		Confezioni per cartone Sleeves per box Bolsas por caja		Capacità certificata direttiva 2014/32/UE Certified capacity directive 2014/32/EU Capacidad certificada Directiva 2014/32/UE
	Cartoni per bancale Boxes per pallet Cajas por palé		Opzioni Options Opciones		Infrangibile Unbreakable Infrangible		Personalizzabile Customizable Personalizable



Materiale
Material
Material

Guida alle materie prime / Raw Material Guide*:

- * **Informazioni generali sui vari materiali. Per informazioni su temperature minime e massime del prodotto finito fare riferimento alle temperature e condizioni d'uso riportate nelle confezioni e nelle schede tecniche dei nostri prodotti.**
- * **For information on minimum and maximum temperatures of the finished product, please refer to the temperatures and conditions of use given on the packaging and in the technical data sheets of our products.**

01 PET	polietilene tereftalato/polyethylene terephthalate (-20°C/+70°C)	07 O (other)	PLA acido polilattico/polylactic acid (-20°C/+40°C) CPLA acido polilattico cristallizzato/crystalized polylactic acid (-20°/+70°)
05 PP	polipropilene/polypropylene PPomo polipropilene omopolimero/ polypropylene homopolymer (0°/+120°) PPcopo polipropilene copolimero/ polypropylene copolymer (-20°C/+100°C)	07 O	MATER-BI biopolimero/biopolymer (-20°/+80°C)
06 PS	polistirene/polystyrene (-20°C/+80°C)	21 PAP	PULP polpa di cellulosa/cellulose pulp (0°/+70°C)
		81 C/PAP	PAPER cartoncino (0°/+100°C)

Certificazioni / Certifications / Certificados



compostable



Verifica con il tuo Comune/Settore
Località in possesso di impianto
di raccolta dei rifiuti

ILIP S.r.l., in un'ottica di miglioramento continuo dei propri prodotti, si riserva la facoltà di modificare e aggiornare le caratteristiche tecniche, dimensionali e logistiche dei propri prodotti, anche senza preavviso alcuno, pertanto consigliamo di fare sempre riferimento ai dati riportati nelle schede tecniche.

With a view to continuous improvement, ILIP S.r.l., reserve the right to amend and update technical, dimensional, logistic specifications without prior notice, therefore we suggest to always refer to the information set out in the technical sheets.



Passion for packaging

ILIP SRL

A business of Ilpa Group

via Castelfranco 52

40053 Valsamoggia BO - Italy

tel +39 0516715411 - fax +39 051 6715413

www.ilip.it - info@ilip.it

member/partnership:

Sedex | Member

